



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1290

Bid Number: B-24-0093
Date: 04/08/2024
Page: 1 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	2.0	gal/s	Aqua Epoxy with Catalysts white	1,500.00	3,000.00		
2	16.0	pc/s	Ball Valve, 1/2"dia.	312.00	4,992.00		
3	2.0	pc/s	Brush, Paint # 4"	86.00	172.00		
4	2.0	pc	Brush, Paint #1	30.00	60.00		
5	5.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	280.00		
6	10.0	kg/s	Chlorine granules	135.00	1,350.00		
7	1.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	401.00		
8	3.0	pc	Coupling, G.I. sch.40 1/2"dia.	41.00	123.00		
9	231.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts. Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Test Result (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer at Provincial Engineer's Office)	233.00	53,823.00		
10	24.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 16mm dia. x 6.0mts. Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Inspection Report (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer at Provincial Engineer's Office)	591.00	14,184.00		
11	3.0	pc/s	Elbow G,I 2 1/2"dia.(sch.40)90deg.	97.00	291.00		
12	96.0	pc/s	Elbow, G.I. 1/2" dia. x 90	18.00	1,728.00		
13	3.0	pc/s	Elbow, G.I.(90deg.) sch. 40 2"dia.	77.00	231.00		
14	6.0	kg/s	Electrode, Welding #6013 1/8"dia., Steel	127.00	762.00		
15	6.0	pc/s	Empty plastic container (20liters Capacity)	330.00	1,980.00		
16	1.0	gal	Epoxy Primer w/ catalyst	1,286.00	1,286.00		
17	16.0	pc/s	Faucet, Brass 1/2"dia	168.00	2,688.00		
SUB-TOTAL					87,351.00		

Purpose: Construction of IP House (Balai na Linagsanan Tu Tribu Dibabawon), Brgy. Awao, Monkayo

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1290

Bid Number: B-24-0093
Date: 04/08/2024
Page: 2 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			(Heavy Duty)				
18	32.0	pc/s	Female Threaded Adaptor, 20mm dia. x 1/2"dia.	82.00	2,624.00		
19	4.0	pc/s	Flat Bar 50mm x 2.5mm thk x 6mts.	677.00	2,708.00		
20	2.0	pc	G.I. End Cap 2"dia	143.00	286.00		
21	15.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)	80.00	1,200.00		
22	2.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 20mm dia. (90m/roll)	2,407.00	4,814.00		
23	3.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 32mm dia. (60m/roll)	4,122.00	12,366.00		
24	4.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 40mm dia. (60m/roll)	6,408.00	25,632.00		
25	5.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 50mm dia. (60m/roll)	10,057.00	50,285.00		
26	2.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 63mm dia. (60m/roll)	15,956.00	31,912.00		
27	16.0	pc/s	Heavy Duty Water Meter	2,150.00	34,400.00		
28	2.0	pc	Male Thread Adaptor, 63mm dia. x 2" dia.	740.00	1,480.00		
29	7.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 1 1/2"	100.00	700.00		
30	12.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	1,128.00		
31	18.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	1,638.00		
32	3.0	pc/s	Nipple G.I. sch.40 2"dia x 10"	216.00	648.00		
33	1.0	pc/s	Nipple G.I. sch.40 2"dia x 8"	189.00	189.00		
34	16.0	pc	Nipple G.I. sch.40 1/2"dia. x 10"	81.00	1,296.00		
35	32.0	pc	Nipple G.I. sch.40 1/2"dia. x 2"	47.00	1,504.00		
36	32.0	pc/s	Nipple G.I. sch.40 1/2"dia. x 4"	37.00	1,184.00		
37	17.0	pc	Nipple G.I. sch.40 1/2"dia. x 8"	72.00	1,224.00		
SUB-TOTAL					264,569.00		

Purpose: Construction of IP House (Balai na Linagsanan Tu Tribu Dibabawon), Brgy. Awao, Monkayo
Delivery: PGSO Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1290

Bid Number: B-24-0093
Date: 04/08/2024
Page: 3 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
38	3.0	pc	Nipple G.I. sch.40 2"dia x 12"	416.00	1,248.00		
39	32.0	pc/s	Nipple G.I.S-40,1/2" dia. x 36"	102.00	3,264.00		
40	1.0	pc/s	Nipple, G.I sch.40, 2 1/2"dia. x 10"	240.00	240.00		
41	13.0	pc	Ordinary Plywood Type II Grade C, 10mm thk x 4' x 8'	935.00	12,155.00		
42	5.0	pc/s	Paint Brush # 2	50.00	250.00		
43	2.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Cast	798.00	1,596.00		
44	1.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Primer	1,327.00	1,327.00		
45	1.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Reducer	716.00	716.00		
46	1.0	gal/s	Paint, Acrylic Topcoat - Gloss	1,138.00	1,138.00		
47	3.0	pint/s	Paint, Acrytex Tinting color (High Performance) (1gal-Black)(1gal-Blue)(1gal-Red)	195.00	585.00		
48	2.0	pint/s	Paint, Acrytex Tinting color (High Performance Yellow)	145.00	290.00		
49	2.0	gal/s	Paint, Epoxy Primer - w/ curing agent	978.00	1,956.00		
50	2.0	gal	Paint, Lacquer Thinner	647.00	1,294.00		
51	1.0	pint/s	Paint, Oil Tinting Color - Burnt Umber	79.00	79.00		
52	5.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #4	72.00	360.00		
53	22.0	gal/s	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex (Pre-mixed) (20gals-Beige)(1gal-Cheezee Yellow)(1gal-Choco Brown)	866.00	19,052.00		
54	2.0	set/s	Paint,Roller Foam #9 with tray	114.00	228.00		
55	5.0	pc	PE Straight Coupler, 20mm dia.	106.00	530.00		
56	9.0	pc	PE Straight Coupler, 32mm dia.	204.00	1,836.00		
SUB-TOTAL					312,713.00		

Purpose: Construction of IP House (Balai na Linagsanan Tu Tribu Dibabawon), Brgy. Awao, Monkayo

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1290

Bid Number: B-24-0093
Date: 04/08/2024
Page: 4 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
57	7.0	pc	PE Straight Coupler, 40mm dia.	391.00	2,737.00		
58	5.0	pc	PE Straight Coupler, 50mm dia.	586.00	2,930.00		
59	1.0	pc	PE, Reducing Coupler 40mm dia. x 32mm dia.	379.00	379.00		
60	1.0	pc	PE, Reducing Coupler 50mm dia. x 32mm dia.	591.00	591.00		
61	1.0	pc	PE, Reducing Coupler 63mm dia. x 50mm dia.	1,080.00	1,080.00		
62	1.0	pc	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 2 1/2" dia x 6.0m	2,956.00	2,956.00		
63	1.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 16mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	615.00	615.00		
64	180.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1) Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Inspection Report (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer at Provincial Engineer's Office)	299.00	53,820.00		
65	3.0	pc/s	Saddle Clamp 40mm x 1/2	576.00	1,728.00		
66	8.0	pc/s	Saddle Clamp 50mm dia. x 1/2" dia.	529.00	4,232.00		
67	16.0	pc/s	Saddle Clamp, 63mm dia. x 1/2" dia.	147.00	2,352.00		
68	14.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	392.00		
69	1.0	pc/s	Steel Plate, 2mm thk x 1.2m x 2.4m	2,500.00	2,500.00		
70	2.0	pc/s	Straight Coupler, 63mm dia. x 63mm dia.	457.00	914.00		
71	3.0	roll/s	Tape, Masking # 1	33.00	99.00		
72	8.0	roll	Thread Seal Tape 1"	66.00	528.00		
73	82.0	pc/s	Thread Seal Tape, 1/2" dia.	40.00	3,280.00		
74	26.0	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	2,860.00		
75	16.0	pc	Union, G.I. sch.40 1/2" dia.	91.00	1,456.00		
SUB-TOTAL					398,162.00		

Purpose: Construction of IP House (Balai na Linagsanan Tu Tribu Dibabawon), Brgy. Awao, Monkayo

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1290

Bid Number: B-24-0093
Date: 04/08/2024
Page: 5 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
76	2.0	pc/s	Valve, Gate (Brass)2"dia	720.00	1,440.00	_____	_____
77	2.0	m	Wire Mesh Screen 1/8"	180.00	360.00	_____	_____
TOTAL/LOT					399,962.00		

Purpose: Construction of IP House (Balai na Linagsanan Tu Tribu Dibabawon), Brgy. Awao, Monkayo

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days